
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5841
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017


Women MBA Aspirants


5841. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any report that due to financial constraints, all aspiring women could not pursue MBA degree in the country;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) the proposal of the Government along with the financial sector to support such women to get admission in business schools in the country?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such report available with the Government at present. In fact, as per some of the news paper reports, the ratio of female students in premier MBA institutes such as Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) has risen over the past years.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government.


*****

